

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3834 OF 2024

In

SUITS 95 OF 2024

Manoj Bharat Kishore Gupta ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shashibala Bharat Kishore Gupta And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned

Mr.Vivek Kantawala a/w Mr.Amey Patil and Mr.Vivek

M.Sharma for Applicant/Org.Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 21st March, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/04/2024 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**