

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 3834 OF 2024  
IN  
SUITS NO. 95 OF 2024**

Manoj Bharat Kishore Gupta                      ...Applicant/Plaintiff  
Versus  
Shashibala Bharat Kishore Gupta  
& Ors.    ...Respondents/Defendants

**\*\*\***

Mr.Vivek M. Sharma Advocate for Applicant/Plaintiff.  
Ms. Vidya Nair a/w Ms. Poorva Garg and Mr. Simon Mascarenhas  
i/by Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe for  
Respondent No.1 in IA(L).3834/2024.  
Ms. Vidya Nair and Ms. Nelly Mehta i/by NMA Legal for  
Defendant No.2.  
Mr. Rajesh B. Jain a/w Ms. Neha R. Doshi i/by Legal Juris for  
Defendant No.3.  
Ms.Kavita A. Shah for Defendant No.4.

**\*\*\***

**CORAM        :        N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE            :        13<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024**

**PC.:**

1.     Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2.     The learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file  
affidavit-in-rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of  
defendants and also work out the matter.

3. At the request of learned Counsel for the plaintiff, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed and copy served on the defendants on or before 5<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**